2009 2010 201117
Percentage of surveyed district court chief judges indicating 18

that their courts regularly provided public education 19
and public outreach services in FY 2010-2011 97.9% 97.9% 91.7%20

Payable out of the State General Fund: 21

01 Salaries of one hundred ninety-one22
(191) District Judges as provided 23
by R.S. 13:691 $ 23,787,82724

02 Office and travel expenses of District 25
Judges as provided by R.S. 13:698 and 26
R.S. 13:694, respectively $ 1,292,60027

03 Salaries of fourteen (14) Judges of 28
Civil District Court, Orleans Parish,29